

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY March 15, 2023 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300040 - ALLEGAN & TROWBRIDGE TOWNSHIPS - 26th Street, M-89 to 114th Avenue –
 1.26 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction		Black Gold Transport		Michigan Paving & Materials	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300040	HMA, 4EL	2,800	Ton	\$ 64.00	\$ 179,200.00	\$ 69.44	\$ 194,432.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 232,400.00
PH300040	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	97.12	97.12	100.00	100.00	500.00	500.00
PH300040	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	66	Sta	4.40	290.40	4.00	264.00	4.00	264.00
PH300040	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	600	Syd	7.58	4,548.00	7.00	4,200.00	5.00	3,000.00
PH300040	Pavement Rem, Mod	40	Syd	35.00	1,400.00	40.00	1,600.00	35.00	1,400.00
PH300040	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
PH300040	Mailbox Post, Mod	5	Ea	150.00	750.00	75.00	375.00	150.00	750.00
PH300040	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	220	Cyd	28.50	6,270.00	35.00	7,700.00	28.50	6,270.00
PH300040	Flag Control	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.01	0.01	4,800.00	4,800.00
PH300040	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,260.00	7,260.00	8,260.00	8,260.00
PH300040	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plas, Lt Tn Ar Sym	2	Ea	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00
PH300040	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plas, Thu, Rt Tn Ar Sym	2	Ea	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00
PH300040	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24in, Stop Bar	40	Ft	8.00	320.00	8.00	320.00	8.00	320.00
PH300040	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	7,100	Ft	0.10	710.00	0.10	710.00	0.10	710.00
PH300040	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	13,400	Ft	0.10	1,340.00	0.10	1,340.00	0.10	1,340.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 221,725.52	TOTAL BID	\$ 222,101.01	TOTAL BID	\$ 265,814.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY March 15, 2023 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300057 - CASCO TOWNSHIP - 102nd Avenue, 66th Street to 60th Street – 2.98 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Rieth-Riley Construction		Michigan Paving & Materials	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300057	HMA, 4EL	6,400	Ton	\$ 72.88	\$ 466,432.00	\$ 68.62	\$ 439,168.00	\$ 80.25	\$ 513,600.00
PH300057	Monument Box, Adj	5	Ea	100.00	500.00	159.00	795.00	500.00	2,500.00
PH300057	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	158	Sta	4.00	632.00	4.00	632.00	3.00	474.00
PH300057	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	450	Syd	6.50	2,925.00	7.10	3,195.00	7.39	3,325.50
PH300057	Pavement Rem, Mod	5	Syd	40.00	200.00	1.00	5.00	124.00	620.00
PH300057	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
PH300057	Mailbox Post, Mod	5	Ea	75.00	375.00	1.00	5.00	121.20	606.00
PH300057	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	500	Cyd	34.00	17,000.00	38.00	19,000.00	42.51	21,255.00
PH300057	Flag Control	1	LS	0.01	0.01	8,900.00	8,900.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
PH300057	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	14,750.00	14,750.00	21,200.00	21,200.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
PH300057	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	7,000	Ft	0.09	630.00	0.09	630.00	0.09	630.00
PH300057	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	31,600	Ft	0.07	2,212.00	0.07	2,212.00	0.07	2,212.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 511,656.01	TOTAL BID	\$ 512,742.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 564,822.50

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY March 15, 2023 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 3554 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - 106th Avenue & Marsh Road, 10th Street to County Line – 6.68 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction		Lakeland Asphalt		Black Gold Transport		Michigan Paving & Materials	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH3554	Cold Milling HMA Surface	84,000	Syd	\$ 0.25	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 53,760.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 21,000.00
PH3554	HMA, 4EL	14,500	Ton	62.50	906,250.00	67.00	971,500.00	68.11	987,595.00	80.00	1,160,000.00
PH3554	Monument Box, Adj	9	Ea	97.12	874.08	580.50	5,224.50	100.00	900.00	580.50	5,224.50
PH3554	Dr Structure, Adj, Case 1, Mod	1	Ea	931.50	931.50	931.50	931.50	1,000.00	1,000.00	931.50	931.50
PH3554	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	352	Sta	3.63	1,277.76	12.00	4,224.00	4.00	1,408.00	3.00	1,056.00
PH3554	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	1,600	Syd	5.71	9,136.00	4.55	7,280.00	6.00	9,600.00	4.45	7,120.00
PH3554	Pavement Rem, Mod	100	Syd	24.75	2,475.00	24.75	2,475.00	40.00	4,000.00	24.75	2,475.00
PH3554	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	14,250.00	14,250.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,250.00	14,250.00
PH3554	Mailbox Post, Mod	10	Ea	121.20	1,212.00	121.20	1,212.00	75.00	750.00	121.20	1,212.00
PH3554	Shoulder & Approach, Cl II, LM	1,300	Cyd	34.55	44,915.00	34.55	44,915.00	33.00	42,900.00	34.55	44,915.00
PH3554	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	10	Cyd	89.61	896.10	89.61	896.10	45.00	450.00	89.61	896.10
PH3554	Restoration	20	Syd	24.48	489.60	24.48	489.60	15.00	300.00	24.48	489.60
PH3554	Flag Control	1	LS	26,000.00	26,000.00	16,200.00	16,200.00	0.01	0.01	14,000.00	14,000.00
PH3554	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	28,250.00	28,250.00	18,250.00	18,250.00
PH3554	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24in, Stop Bar	35	Ft	8.00	280.00	8.00	280.00	8.00	280.00	8.00	280.00
PH3554	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00
PH3554	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	33,000	Ft	0.08	2,640.00	0.08	2,640.00	0.08	2,640.00	0.08	2,640.00
PH3554	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	70,600	Ft	0.08	5,648.00	0.08	5,648.00	0.08	5,648.00	0.08	5,648.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 1,069,825.04	TOTAL BID	\$ 1,103,665.70	TOTAL BID	\$ 1,150,281.01	TOTAL BID	\$ 1,301,187.70

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY March 15, 2023 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300046 - HEATH & OVERISEL TOWNSHIPS - 38th Street, 134th Avenue to 142nd Avenue –
 3.98 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Rieth-Riley Construction		Michigan Paving & Materials	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300046	Cold Milling HMA Surface	19,000	Syd	\$ 1.21	\$ 22,990.00 *	\$ 1.61	\$ 30,590.00	\$ 1.17	\$ 22,230.00
PH300046	Trenching	47	Sta	125.00	5,875.00	150.00	7,050.00	100.00	4,700.00
PH300046	HMA, 2C	750	Ton	62.11	46,582.50	80.50	60,375.00	82.11	61,582.50
PH300046	HMA, 4EL	8,800	Ton	62.44	549,472.00	65.72	578,336.00	78.51	690,888.00
PH300046	Monument Box, Adj	7	Ea	100.00	700.00	158.00	1,106.00	125.00	875.00
PH300046	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	211	Sta	4.00	844.00	4.00	844.00	5.00	1,055.00
PH300046	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	1,400	Syd	5.00	7,000.00	7.62	10,668.00	4.85	6,790.00
PH300046	Pavement Rem, Mod	150	Syd	40.00	6,000.00	30.00	4,500.00	25.00	3,750.00
PH300046	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
PH300046	Mailbox Post, Mod	10	Ea	75.00	750.00	150.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,000.00
PH300046	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	600	Cyd	30.00	18,000.00	26.00	15,600.00	35.00	21,000.00
PH300046	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	30	Cyd	45.00	1,350.00	50.00	1,500.00	45.00	1,350.00
PH300046	Restoration	400	Syd	12.00	4,800.00	6.00	2,400.00	3.00	1,200.00
PH300046	Flag Control	1	LS	0.01	0.01	13,600.00	13,600.00	12,200.00	12,200.00
PH300046	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	17,400.00	17,400.00	31,500.00	31,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
PH300046	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	15,900	Ft	0.07	1,113.00	0.07	1,113.00	0.07	1,113.00
PH300046	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	42,100	Ft	0.07	2,947.00	0.07	2,947.00	0.07	2,947.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 691,823.51 *	TOTAL BID	\$ 775,629.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 861,180.50

*Denotes math error on bid form.

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY March 15, 2023 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300051 - HOPKINS & WAYLAND TOWNSHIPS - 128th Avenue & 12th Street, 14th Street to
 129th Avenue – 1.57 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Rieth-Riley Construction		Michigan Paving & Materials	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300051	Cold Milling HMA Surface	27,800	Syd	\$ 0.44	\$ 12,232.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 23,630.00	\$ 1.41	\$ 39,198.00
PH300051	HMA, 4EL	3,300	Ton	61.02	201,366.00	64.83	213,939.00	76.32	251,856.00
PH300051	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	159.00	318.00	125.00	250.00
PH300051	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	83	Sta	4.00	332.00	4.00	332.00	5.00	415.00
PH300051	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	50	Syd	3.00	150.00	9.40	470.00	11.10	555.00
PH300051	Pavement Rem, Mod	60	Syd	35.00	2,100.00	30.00	1,800.00	30.00	1,800.00
PH300051	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
PH300051	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	200	Cyd	30.00	6,000.00	24.00	4,800.00	24.00	4,800.00
PH300051	Flag Control	1	LS	0.01	0.01	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
PH300051	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	9,035.00	9,035.00	13,900.00	13,900.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
PH300051	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,000	Ft	0.10	400.00	0.10	400.00	0.10	400.00
PH300051	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	16,600	Ft	0.08	1,328.00	0.08	1,328.00	0.08	1,328.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 235,143.01	TOTAL BID	\$ 271,917.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 330,902.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY March 15, 2023 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300064 - CHESHIRE TOWNSHIP - 42nd Street, 108th Avenue to 112th Avenue – 2.00 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction		Black Gold Transport		Michigan Paving & Materials	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300064	HMA, 4E1, Mod (64-28)	8,500	Ton	\$ 69.00	\$ 586,500.00	\$ 74.44	\$ 632,740.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 688,500.00
PH300064	Monument Box, Adjust	1	Ea	160.00	160.00	100.00	100.00	500.00	500.00
PH300064	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4- inch, Yellow, Temp	117	Sta	5.00	585.00	4.00	468.00	3.00	351.00
PH300064	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	225	Syd	4.20	945.00	8.50	1,912.50	12.00	2,700.00
PH300064	Aggregate Base Conditioning	117	Sta	166.00	19,422.00	150.00	17,550.00	166.00	19,422.00
PH300064	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	700	Cyd	33.40	23,380.00	35.00	24,500.00	38.00	26,600.00
PH300064	Flag Control	1	LS	5,800.00	5,800.00	0.01	0.01	5,100.00	5,100.00
PH300064	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,800.00	5,800.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
PH300064	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	8,000	Ft	0.09	720.00	0.09	720.00	0.09	720.00
PH300064	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	21,200	Ft	0.08	1,696.00	0.08	1,696.00	0.08	1,696.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 645,008.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 690,186.51	TOTAL BID	\$ 747,589.00